(R-2001-1646)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

295061

ADOPTED ON

JUN 1 9 2001

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that Change Order No. 004, dated April 27, 2001, on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document RR 295061.

between the City of San Diego and Orion Construction Company, issued in connection with the Convention Center Dewatering Outfall contract to provide for the permanent incorporation of carbon absorption water treatment systems at both the bay-side sumps (sump numbers three and four), is approved, together with the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price of \$239,897.71.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$239,897.71 from Fund No. 102212, CIP 12-147.0, Convention Center Dewatering Outfall, is authorized, solely and exclusively, to provide funds for this change order.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

Ted Bromfield

Senior Deputy City Attorney

TB:lc

05/30/01

Aud.Cert:2101215

Or.Dept:MWWD

R-2001-1646

Form=co2r.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

			CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE							2101215
								DEP'	GINATING T. NO.:	773
forth in										r the purpose set
		wise una		alion is	avallable in	the freas	sury, or is	anticipated	to come	into the Treasury,
and is		Wisc uni	anotted.							
Amount							Fund			
Purp	ose									
										
		·		···						(,
Date	<u>,</u>					Bv	,·			
- 410										'S DEPARTMENT
AGOTO	L OW	r			A	CCOUNTING DA				
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	1	<u> </u>								
								TOTAL AM	IOUNT	
				<u> </u>		- : :::=::a:		BALANCE	ı	FUND OVERRIDE
purpose Treasue same a anticipa	e of ry, o are t ated	said cor or are ar o be dra to come	ntract, the nticipated awn, and into the	at suffic I to com I that th Treasury	ient moneys ne into the ne said mon y, to the cred	s to meet t Treasury, t ey now ac	he obligat to the cre ctually in t	ions of said dit of the a	contract ppropriati , togethe	appropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys ncumbered.
Not to Exc		ceed \$							\leq	
Vendor		Orion Construction Corp								AT:
-										
Purpose			Convention Center Dewatering Outfall CO #4							
									Ž	<u></u>
Date		May 29, 2001 By:							APTROLUER	S DEPARTMENT
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLIER'S DEP ACCOUNTING DATA										P DEI ARTMENI
ACCTG.	CY	EIDE	DEDE	one		JOB	OPERATION	BENF/	I	
UINE 001	PY 0	FUND	DEPT 102212	org. 500	ACCOUNT 4220	ORDER 121470	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$220,907,74
001	-	102212	102212	300	7440	1214/0				\$239,897.71
	 									100
			0					TOTAL AM	IOUNT	\$239,897.71
AC-361 (RE	EV 2-92	2)	//_	ዕልድረ	104	11111 4	A 000			FUND OVERRIDE
			K-	2950	101	ARM T	9 2001		AC	2101215